

NATCA & FAA Protect Right to Bargain and Amend Slate Book Duration

Dear NATCA Family,

NATCA and the FAA have reached an agreement that protects our right to bargain while also amending the duration of the current Slate Book to ensure no loss of our existing rights.

This does not mean our work as a Union is done to advance pay, benefits, and working conditions. This is the beginning, and we now have the stability needed to make substantive changes.

NATCA & FAA Slate Book MOU

This decision provides us a foundation to move forward instead of losing our rights and working to regain them instead of focusing on progress.

We understand the significance of this decision, and we want to engage directly with you to explain our reasoning, address your questions, and outline our collective path forward.

To provide clarity and foster open communication, we will host three town halls for members to discuss this important matter.

Townhall Schedule

We've scheduled multiple sessions to accommodate all time zones and work schedules:

- Dec 21, 2024 12:00 PM EST | <u>LINK TO REGISTER</u>
- Dec 22, 2024 10:00 AM EST | LINK TO REGISTER
- Dec 23, 2024 03:00 PM EST | LINK TO REGISTER

Each session will cover the same topics, so you only need to attend one.

We have held a briefing with the FacReps and VPs. To continue our efforts in transparency, we are providing all members with **the information we provided to the FacReps**.

What to Expect:

- A detailed explanation of the decision to amend the Slate Book's duration and its implications.
- How this agreement protects our right to bargain and shields NATCA from external threats.
- NATCA's strategic approach to securing our members' interests in the face of uncertainty.
- An open Q&A session

This agreement is a proactive step to stabilize what we've built together. It will allow us to move forward together to ensure NATCA remains strong, resilient, and ready to face the challenges ahead.

We look forward to connecting with you during the town halls and continuing to protect and advance our Union.

In Solidarity,

NATCA National Executive Board

Visit our Website







NATCA | 1325 Massachusetts Ave NW | Washington, DC 20005 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>